501919698 05/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conveyance of Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Energy, Inc.	05/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Alafaya Trail	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

Name:	MIKRO SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1180 Seminole Trail	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12908029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440 Phone: 4077364045

Email: luann.sweet@siemens.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sandra Baker Address Line 1: Siemens Corp.

Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

PATENT

REEL: 028206 FRAME: 0340

501919698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P19428US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luann Sweet	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2009P19428US01_Conveyance_of_Rights_executed#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028206 FRAME: 0341

CONVEYANCE OF RIGHTS

Whereas SIEMENS ENERGY, INC. (SEI), a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826 and MIKRO SYSTEMS, INC. (MSI), a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1180 Seminole Trail, Suite 220, Charlottesville, VA 22901, have entered into the agreement titled the Development and Manufacturing Agreement (which terminated and superseded the Confidentiality Agreement, the IP Ownership Agreement, the Development Cooperation Agreement, and the associated Amendments thereto) (hereafter "Agreement") which sets forth certain rights, limitations and obligations regarding inventions developed by the parties, and

Whereas SEI and MSI agree that the terms of the Agreement apply to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following application(s) for United States Letters patent:

AIRFOIL INCORPORATING TAPERED COOLING STRUCTURES DEFINING COOLING PASSAGEWAYS Application Serial No. 12/908 029

Application Serial No.: 12/908,029 Inventor: Ching-Pang Lee and John J. Marra

and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Agreement and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree to the following:

To the extent the above referenced application(s) has/have only Siemens employees as inventors, SEI hereby assigns to MSI (including any respective successors, assigns and legal representatives) certain rights, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application(s) in accordance with the terms of the Agreement for the above-referenced application(s), and

To the extent the above referenced application(s) has/have only MSI employees as inventors, MSI hereby assigns to SEI (including any respective successors, assigns and legal representatives) certain rights, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application(s) in accordance with the terms of the Agreement for the above-referenced application(s), and

SEI and MSI (including any respective successors, assigns and legal representatives) hereby agree to limit certain of their rights, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application(s) in accordance with the terms of the Agreement for the above-referenced application(s).

Siemens Energy, Inc.	Mikro Systems, Inc.
Signature:	Signature: Mul P. ann
Name: John P. Musone	Name: Michael P. Appleby
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: CEO
Date: 14 May 2012	Date: MAY 14, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028206 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 05/14/2012